During the year under review, in compliance with Sections 124 and 125 of the Act read with Investor Education & Protection 
Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (“IEPF Rules’) as amended from time to time, a sum of 
`14,931.25 (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty One and Twenty Five Paise only) has been deposited into the 
specified bank account of the IEPF, Government of India, towards unclaimed / unpaid dividend amount for the Financial Year 
2016-17.

As per the IEPF Rules, the corresponding equity shares in respect of which dividend remains unclaimed / unpaid for seven

[...]

operate its business in an economically, socially and environmentally sustainable manner, while recognizing the interests of 
all its stakeholders. Details of composition of CSR Committee and other relevant details have been provided in the Corporate 
Governance Report.

A sum of `58,42,000/-(Rupees Fifty Eight Lacs and Forty Two Thousand only) (inclusive of �2,92,000/- excess spent in the 
previous Financial Year and required to be set off) was spent on various CSR activities (covered hereinafter this report) for the 
Financial Year ended on March 31, 2025. The Annual Report on CSR activities, in accordance with the Companies (Corporate